Display Modules - Type ZA/ZS
! LED 7-segment-digit display
!Digit height 38/60/100 mm
!Reading distance up to 40 m
!Digit color red/yellow/green/blue/red-green
!Reading angle +/- 75°
! Integrated in a black plastic case
! Lateral closure shield available

Tel.  0  96  0 2  /  60  01  03,  Fax  0  96  02  /  60  01  00
e-mail: info@wibond.de, Internet: www.wibond.de
Technical data Order key
Plugs and mounting parts (BTS) are included in the delivery.
The finish-angle-pair (EWPxx) has to be ordered seperatly!
ZA
ZS
0   3   8
0   6   0
1   0   0
C
K
R
G
Y
B
RG
Features
                        input        output
3 2 1 0LE BI LT 2 2 2 2 display
X X 0 X X X X 8
X 0 1 X X X X none
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 6
0 1 1 0 1 1 1 7
0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
0 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
0 1 1 1 0 1 0 none
0 1 1 1 0 1 1 none
0 1 1 1 1 0 0 none
0 1 1 1 1 0 1 none
0 1 1 1 1 1 0 none
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 none
1 1 1 X X X X *
* Display  depends  on  the  data,  which  are  fitting
   closely  while  increasing  flank  of  LE!
pin               assignment   meaning
  1                GND                0V
  2                DP                 decimal point
0
  3                Data 2                        BCD-data
3
  4                Data 2                        BCD-data
  5                LE                  storage release
  6                BI                   fading out of leading zeros
  7                LT                   segment test
2  8                Data 2            BCD-data
1  9                Data 2            BCD-data
10                Vcc                 24V
W I B O N D  I n f o r m a t i o n s s y s t e m e  G m b H
Neustädter   St raße  19,   D-92711  Parkste in
Tel.  0  96  0 2  /  60  01  03,  Fax  0  96  02  /  60  01  00